

&
ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 580 OF 2013

NEHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT TEJPAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay,stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 24/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.____,Adv.(Proxy,name not given)
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, call the matter after four weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar