

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 580/2013

NEHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT TEJPAL

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 05/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Nihal Ahmad, Adv.  
for Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.  
Ms.Sweta Rani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Call on 12<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, at the request of learned  
counsel for respondent.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Asstt.Registrar