

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(Civil) No. 580/2013

NEHA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAT TEJPAL
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date :12/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Alok Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nihal Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Sweta Rani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer petition is disposed of as having
become unnecessary.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Asstt. Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]

decision. Accordingly, we dispose of the Transfer Petition as having become unnecessary.

4. We direct the parties to the *lis* to withdraw the complaint(s)/petition(s)/application(s) filed before various forums within 30 days from today.

5. If for any reason, any of the parties to the *lis* fails to withdraw the case(s), the opposite party is at liberty to approach this Court for appropriate relief(s) by filing appropriate application(s).

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
[H. L. DATTU]

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]

NEW DELHI;
SEPTEMBER 12, 2014.

